## w.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (C) No. 467/2022

SACHIN MANOHAR DESHMUKH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.88595/2022-EX-PARTE STAY )

Date: 04-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aditya Sidhra, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with Writ Petition (Civil) No. 307/2022 admitted by an order dated 29.04.2022 of this Court presided by Hon'ble Mr.Justice Vineet Saran and SLP(C) No. 16464 of 2021.

In the meanwhile, Petitioner shall not transfer, alienate, encumber or dispose of any of his assets or his legal rights or beneficial interest therein and the Resolution Professional shall not proceed with filing of the report.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)