

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16464/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-09-2021 in WPL No.21271/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

SURENDRA B. JIWRAJKA & ANR.**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****OMKARA ASSETS RECONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED Respondent(s)**

(WITH IA No.132054/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 132051/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

W.P.(C) No.510/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

W.P.(C) No.560/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No.578/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.103492/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No.583/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.105542/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No.582/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.105512/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No.559/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.101341/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

Diary No(s). 18674/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.102102/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.102099/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

W.P.(C) No.567/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.102376/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No.570/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.102576/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

W.P.(C) No.551/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.100597/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 541/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.99151/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 530/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.96862/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 491/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.91969/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 443/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.85583/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 385/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.76473/2022-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF.)

W.P.(C) No. 478/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.90165/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 638/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 634/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.113732/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 668/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.119843/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 616/2022 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 709/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.116522/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

W.P.(C) No. 654/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.118008/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 652/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.117916/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 635/2022 (X)

SLP(C) No. 13750/2022 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.109830/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.109831/2022-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.109829/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

W.P.(C) No. 649/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.116944/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 657/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.118336/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 655/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.118245/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 674/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.120985/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 692/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.122387/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 691/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.122356/2022-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) No. 16463/2021 (IX)
(IA No.132056/2021 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT, IA No.132053/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

W.P.(C) No. 1281/2021 (X)
(IA No.151757/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No.151756/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 149/2022 (X)
(IA No. 32033/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 403/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.80914/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 307/2022 (X)
(IA No. 64618/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 308/2022 (X)
(IA No. 64815/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 388/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.77121/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 394/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.78878/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 525/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.95786/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 424/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.82940/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 428/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 418/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.82540/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 416/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.82527/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 417/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.82531/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 485/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.91204/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 486/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.91275/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 472/2022 (X)
(IA No. 89232/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 467/2022 (X)
(IA No. 88595/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 471/2022 (X)
(IA No. 89204/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 528/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.96664/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 519/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.94792/2022-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

W.P.(C) No. 544/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.99406/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 546/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.99805/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 599/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.109048/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

SLP(C) No. 14526-14530/2022 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.111503/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.111504/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.111505/2022-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

W.P.(C) No. 600/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.109112/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No.597/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.108350/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 590/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.107096/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 611/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.110811/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 601/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.109148/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 615/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.111230/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 622/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.111762/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 596/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.108298/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 13748/2022 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.109816/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.109818/2022-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.109814/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 14056/2022 (XVII)
(IA No.112178/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.108793/2022-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.112177/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

W.P.(C) No. 647/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.116641/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 663/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.119293/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 684/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.121675/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 700/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.123178/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 755/2022 (X)
(IA No. 122097/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 13-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Partha Sil, AOR**
 Mr. Subhankar Nag, Adv.
 Mr. D. Basu Mullick, Adv.
 Mr. Tavish B. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Eshna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pulkit Tare, AOR

Ms. Eshna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pulkit Deora, Adv.
Mr. Udit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Goel, Adv.
M/S. Udit Kishan And Associates, AOR

Ms. Prachi Johri, AOR

Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR

Ms. Saumya Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Siddarth Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Mohini Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

Ms. Bhabna Das, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

Mr. Prateek Seksaria, Adv
Mr. Rajat Sehgal, AOR

Ms. Tahira Karanjawala, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vardaan Wanchoo, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Ritwik Mohapatra, Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. Chowdhary Zulfikar Ali, Adv.
Ms. Madhuri Jain, Adv.
Ms. Tripti Poddar, Adv.
Ms. Mahima Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Sanyukta Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Prakhar Mithal, Adv.
Mr. Prakhyat Gargasya, Adv.
M/S. Kings And Alliance Llp , AOR

Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Vivek Kohli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Archit Upadhyay, AOR

Ms. Neetika Sharma Adv.

Mr. Salvador Santosh Rebello, AOR

Mr. G.P. Madaan, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Madaan, Adv.

Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Vardhan Adv.

Mr. Kanishk Arora, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kapoor Adv.

Mr. Anuj Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Manubarwala, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Anand, Adv.

Ms. Tuhina Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Thakorlal Manubarwala, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Wadhwa, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. N.K. Kaul, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ritin Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nirman Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mridul Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.

Mr. Nipun Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Karan Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Mithu Jain, AOR

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Abhivyakti Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Surjeet Bhadu, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Soni, AOR

Mr. Sandeep S.L., Adv.

Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR

M/S. Trust Legal, AOR

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.

Mr. M. Chandrakanth Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

Mr. K. Parameshwar, AOR
 Ms. A. Sregurupriya, Adv
 Ms. Arti Gupta, Adv

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR
 Mr. Abhirup Dasgupta, Adv.
 Mr. Ishaan Duggal, Adv.
 Ms. Bhawana Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Rujul Shrivastav, Adv.
 Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.
 Mr. Anubhav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Devansh Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Soayib Qureshi, AOR
 Ms. Aditi Pundhir, Adv.

Mr. Sarthak Ghonkrokta, AOR

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

Ms. Aditi Pundhir, Adv.
 Mr. Ninad Dogra, AOR

Mr. Abhay Anand Jena, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
 Mr. Pranjit Bhattacharya, Adv.
 Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Alok Dhir, Adv.
 Ms. Varsha Banerjee, Adv
 Mr. Palash Singhai, Adv.
 Mr. Kanishk Khaitan, Adv
 Mr. Karan Batura, AOR

Ms. Pooja M. Saigal, Adv.
 Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR
 Mr. Simrat Singh Pasay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
 Mr. K.M.Nataraj, ASG
 Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
 Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
 Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
 Mr. Rajan Kr.Chourasia, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Rajput, Adv.

Ms. Padmaja Kaul, Adv.
Mr. Y. Goel, Adv.
Mr. Kushagra S., Adv.
Ms. Mantika H., Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Singh, AOR
Ms. Trisha Patnaik, Adv.

Ms. Anannya Ghosh, AOR

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Amish Tandon Adv,
Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
Mr. Harsh, Adv
Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv
Mr. Abhinav Mishra, Adv
Ms. Nishi Sangtani, Adv
Ms. Vani Vandana Chhetri, Adv
Mr. Ayush Beotra, Adv

Mr. Venancio D'costa, Adv.
Ms. Astha Ojha, Adv.
Mr. Faisal Sherwani , AOR

Mr. Arun Aggarwal, AOR
Ms. Anshika Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Shivm Saini, Adv.
Mr. Mihir Gujjewar, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List the matters on 27 September 2022, on the top of the Board.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**