

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1121/2022

SARANG KUMAR WADHAWAN**Petitioner(s)**

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.**Respondent(s)****(FOR ADMISSION)**

Date : 02-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vardhman Kaushik, AOR
Mr. Subir Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Disha Shah, Adv.
Mr. Syed Ahmed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 Tag with SLP (C) No 16464 of 2021.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR