

ITEM NO.18+43

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.118/2023

MOLIKA GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.22025/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

WITH W.P.(C) No.145/2023 (X)

(With IA No.27109/2023-EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No.161/2023 (X)

(With IA No.29120/2023-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 13-02-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikash Chandra Shukla , AOR

Mr. Ajay Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gulia, Adv.

Mr. Suyash Pande, Adv.

Mr. Jaydip Pati, Adv.

Mr. Sushant Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Relan, Adv.

Mr. Anantha Narayana M.g., Adv.

Mr. Pushpraj Singh Parihar, Adv.

WPC 145/2023

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Pranjit Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

WPC 161/2023

Mr. M Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Ms. Puspita Basak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 Tag with SLP (C) No 16464 of 2021.

**(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Assistant Registrar**