SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.361/2023

SRIDHAR CHERUKURI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.55363/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

WITH <u>W.P.(C) Diary No.4241/2023</u>

(With IA No.64258/2023 – GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.64257/2023 – CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 06-04-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Utkarsh Pratap, Adv.

Ms. Mukta Halbe, Adv.

Mr. Lavkesh Bhambhani, Adv.

Mr. M. Chandrakanth Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 Tag with SLP (C) No 16464 of 2021.

(CHETAN KUMAR) A.R.-cum-P.S. (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) Assistant Registrar