SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No. 476/2023

SADHNA SATISH GHATGE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

Writ Petition(Civil) No. 480/2023 (Item No 44) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.80218/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 01-05-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Manish Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Anand, Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Prabhat Ranjan Raj, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Vig, Adv.

Mr. Adya Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anant Prakash, AOR

Mr. Gunjesh Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Katara, Adv.

Dr.(Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 Tag along with Special Leave Petition(Civil) No 16464 of 2021.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER(SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR